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CAOSN Personal income by major source and earnings by NAICS industry
Placer, CA

(thousands of dollars)

Line 2005

Income by place of residence

0010 mPersonal income 13,070,082- mPopulation (persons) 2/0020 316,868

0030 mPer capita personal income (dollars) 41,2481

- Derivation of personal income

0035 mEarnings by place of work 8,455,392

0036 III less: Contributions for government social insurance 3/ 997,688

0037 m Employee and self-employed contributions for government social insurance 497,1461

0038 If! Employer contributions for government social insurance 500,542

-----~10042 plus: Adjustment for residence 4/ 1,990,878

0045 If! equals: Net earnings by place of residence 9,448,582- m0046 plus: Dividends, interest, and rent 5/ 2,195,759

0047 It! plus: Personal current transfer receipts 1,425,741

Earnings by place of work

Components of earnings I

0050 iii Wage and salary disbursements 5,724,199- m0060 Supplements to wages and salaries 1,385,243

0061 m Employer contributions for employee pension and insurance funds 884,701- :0062 Employer contributions for government social insurance 500,542
i---
0070 Proprietors' income 6/ 1,345,950

0071 iii Farm proprietors' income -17,212'

0072 m Nonfarm proprietors' income 1,363,162

Earnings by industry

0081 mFarm earnings -6,585

0082 iii Nonfarm earnings 8/461,977- :0090 Private earnings 7,489,678-0100 Forestry, fishing, related activities, and other 7/ 7,862- m-0101 Forestry and logging (D)

01Q21i1 Fishing, hunting, and trapping (D)

0103 m Agriculture and forestry support activities 6/799
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27,405

8,656

1,693

(D)
(D)
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Footnotes for Table CA05 (NAICS)

1. The estimates of earnings for 2001-2005 are based on the 2002 North American
Industry Classification System (NAICS).

2. Census Bureau midyear population estimates. Estimates for 2001-2005 reflect county
population estimates available as of March 2007.

3. Contributions for government social insurance are included in earnings by type and
industry but they are excluded from personal income.

4. The adjustment for residence is the net inflow of the earnings of interarea commuters.
For the United States, it consists of adjustments for border workers: Wage and salary
disbursements to U.S. residents commuting to Canada less wage and salary
disbursements to Canadian and Mexican residents commuting into the United States.

5. Rental income of persons includes the capital consumption adjustment.
6. Proprietors' income includes the inventory valuation adjustment and capital

consumption adjustment.
7. "Other" consists of wage and salary disbursements to U.S. residents employed by

international organizations and foreign embassies and consulates in the United States.
8. Broomfield County, CO, was created from parts of Adams, Boulder, Jefferson, and

Weld counties effective November 15, 2001. Estimates for Broomfield county begin
with 2002.

" All state and local area dollar estimates are in current dollars (not adjusted for
inflation).

" E - The estimate shown here constitutes the major portion of the true estimate.
" (D) Not shown to avoid disclosure of confidential information, but the estimates for

this item are included in the totals.
" (L) Less than $50,000, but the estimates for this item are included in the totals.
" (N) Data not available for this year.
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Line

0010

0020

0030

0035

0036

0037

0038

0042

0045

0046

0047

P050

0060

0061

0062

0070

0071

0072

0081

0082

0090

0100

0101

0102

0103

0104

0200

0201

0202

0203

0300

0400

CA05N Personal income by major source and earnings by NAICS industry
Placer, CA

(thousands of dollars)

Income by place ofresidence

Personal income

Population (persons) 2/

Per capita personal income (dollars)

Derivation ofpersonal income

Earnings by place of work

less: Contributions for government social insurance 3/

Employee and self-employed contributions for government social insurance

Employer contributions for government social insurance

plus: Adjustment for residence 4/

equals: Net earnings by place of residence

plus: Dividends, interest, and rent 5/

plus: Personal current transfer receipts

Earnings by place ofwork

Components of earnings

Wage and salary disbursements

Supplements to wages and salaries

Employer contributions for employee pension and insurance funds

Employer contributions for government social insurance

Proprietors' income 6/

Farm proprietors' income

Nonfarm proprietors' income

Earnings by industry

Farm earnings

Nonfarm earnings

Private earnings

Forestry, fishing, related activities, and other 7/

Forestry and logging

Fishing, hunting, and trapping

Agriculture and forestry support activities

Other 7/

Mining

Oil and gas extraction

Mining (except oil and gas)

Support activities for mining

Utilities

Construction

2005

13,070,082

316,868

41,248

8,455,392

997,688

497,146

500,542

1,990,878

9,448,582

2,195,759

1,425,741

5,724,199

1,385,243

884,701

500,542

1,345,950

-17,212

1,363,162

-6,585

8,461,977

7,489,678

7,862

(D)

(D)

6,799

o
14,374

5,041

(D)

(D)

57,480

1,379,828



0401

0402

0403

0500

0510

0511

0512

0513

0514

0515

0516

0517

0518

0519

0521

0522

0530

0531

0532

0533

0534

0535

0536

0537

0538

0539

0541

0542

0600

0700

0701

0702

0703

0704

0705

0706

0707

0708

0709

0711

0712

Construction of buildings

Heavy and civil engineering construction

Specialty trade contractors

Manufacturing

Durable goods manufacturing

Wood product manufacturing

Nonmetallic mineral product manufacturing

Primary metal manufacturing

Fabricated metal product manufacturing

Machinery manufacturing

Computer and electronic product manufacturing

Electrical equipment and appliance manufacturing

Motor vehicles, bodies and trailers, and parts manufacturing

Other transportation equipment manufacturing

Furniture and related product manufacturing

Miscellaneous manufacturing

Nondurable goods manufacturing

Food manufacturing

Beverage and tobacco product manufacturing

Textile mills

Textile product mills

Apparel manufacturing

Leather and allied product manufacturing

Paper manufacturing

Printing and related support activities

Petroleum and coal products manufacturing

Chemical manufacturing

Plastics and rubber products manufacturing

Wholesale trade

Retail trade

Motor vehicle and parts dealers

Furniture and home furnishings stores

Electronics and appliance stores

Building material and garden supply stores

Food and beverage stores

Health and personal care stores

Gasoline stations

Clothing and clothing accessories stores

Sporting goods, hobby, book and music stores

General merchandise stores

Miscellaneous store retailers

583,057

120,759

676,012

811,730

760,899

59,535

33,449

6,595

21,878

27,405

578,656

1,693

(D)

(D)

15,375

9,721

50,831

3,351

3,043

o
2,903

348

(L)

(D)

13,364

(D)

1,092

(D)

230,929

898,788

253,857

51,916

40,525

75,757

156,718

43,085

44,372

56,605

32,414

81,105

41.969



0713 Nonstore retailers 20,465

0800 Transportation and warehousing 215,990

0801 Air transportation (D)
0802 Rail transportation (D)
0803 Water transportation (D)
0804 Truck transportation 35,763

0805 Transit and ground passenger transportation 3,942

0806 Pipeline transportation (D)
0807 Scenic and sightseeing transportation (D)
0808 Support activities for transportation 29,256

0809 Couriers and messengers (D)
0811 Warehousing and storage ]0,468

0900 Information 203,934

0901 Publishing industries, except Internet 64,654

0902 Motion picture and sound recording industries 4,763

0903 Broadcasting, except Internet 7,913

0904 Internet publishing and broadcasting (D)
0905 Telecommunications 99,246

0906 ISPs, search portals, and data processing 26,210

0907 Other information services (D)
1000 Finance and insurance 755,537

1001 Monetary authorities - central bank 0

]002 Credit intermediation and related activities 373,404

]003 Securities, commodity contracts, investments 106,752

1004 Insurance carriers and related activities 259,869

1005 Funds, trusts, and other financial vehicles 15,512

1100 Real estate and rental and leasing 479,477

1101 Real estate 438,676

1102 Rental and leasing services (D)
]103 Lessors of nonfinancial intangible assets (D)
1200 Professional and technical services 618,112

1300 Management of companies and enterprises 79,272

1400 Administrative and waste services 277,827

1401 Administrative and support services 259,683

1402 Waste management and remediation services 18,144

1500 Educational services 62,026

1600 Health care and social assistance 761,770

1601 Ambulatory health care services 326,927

1602 Hospitals (D)
1603 Nursing and residential care facilities (D)



1604

1700

1701

1702

1703

1800

1801

1802

1900

1901

1902

1903

1904

2000

2001

2002

2010

2011

2012

Social assistance

Arts. entertainment. and recreation

Performing arts and spectator sports

Museums, historical sites, zoos, and parks

Amusement, gambling, and recreation

Accommodation and food services

Accommodation

Food services and drinking places

Other services, except public administration

Repair and maintenance

Personal and laundry services

Membership associations and organizations

Private households

Government and government enterprises

Federal, civilian

Military

State and local

State government

Local government

75,886

88.921

12,152

3,483

73,286

311,358

69,068

242,290

234,463

108,005

38,228

73,946

14,284

972.299

51,467

22,613

898,219

17,461

880,758

Footnotes for Table CA05 (NAICS)

1. The estimates of earnings for 2001-2005 are based on the 2002 North American Industry Classification
System (NAICS).

2. Census Bureau midyear population estimates. Estimates for 2001-2005 reflect county population
estimates available as of March 2007.

3. Contributions for government social insurance are included in earnings by type and industry but they are
excluded from personal income.

4. The adjustment for residence is the net inflow ofthe earnings of interarea commuters. For the United
States, it consists of adjustments for border workers: Wage and salary disbursements to U.S. residents
commuting to Canada less wage and salary disbursements to Canadian and Mexican residents commuting
into the United States.

5. Rental income of persons includes the capital consumption adjustment.
6. Proprietors' income includes the inventory valuation adjustment and capital consumption adjustment.
7. "Other" consists of wage and salary disbursements to U.S. residents employed by international

organizations and foreign embassies and consulates in the United States.
8. Broomfield County, CO, was created from parts of Adams, Boulder, Jefferson, and Weld counties

effective November 15, 2001. Estimates for Broomfield county begin with 2002.

• All state and local area dollar estimates are in current dollars (not adjusted for inflation).
• E The estimate shown here constitutes the major portion of the true estimate.
• (D) Not shown to avoid disclosure of confidential information, but the estimates for this item are included

in the totals.
• (L) Less than $50,000, but the estimates for this item are included in the totals.
• (N) Data not available for this year.
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