

Bureau of Economic Analysis



Regional Economic Accounts

Home About BEA National International Regional Industry Glossary FAQs

About Regional • Methodologies • Articles • Release Schedule • Staff Contacts • Email Subscriptions

Search: Go Advanced | FAQ | A-Z Index

Home > Regional Economic Accounts > Local Area Personal Income > CA05N - Personal income by major source and earnings by NAICS industry

CA05N - Personal income by major source and earnings by NAICS industry

Data Table Options



Tools



CA05N Personal income by major source and earnings by NAICS industry Placer, CA (thousands of dollars)

Line		2005
	Income by place of residence	
0010	Personal income	13,070,082
	Population (persons) 2/	316,868
0030	Per capita personal income (dollars)	41,248
	Derivation of personal income	
	Earnings by place of work	8,455,392
0036 ?		997,688
0037	Employee and self-employed contributions for government social insurance	497,146
0038	Employer contributions for government social insurance	500,542
0042	plus: Adjustment for residence 4/	1,990,878
0045 ?	equals: Net earnings by place of residence	9,448,582
0046	plus: Dividends, interest, and rent 5/	2,195,759
0047	plus: Personal current transfer receipts	1,425,741
	Earnings by place of work	
	omponents of earnings	
0050		5,724,199
0060 🖸		1,385,243
0061	Employer contributions for employee pension and insurance funds	884,701
0062	Employer contributions for government social insurance	500,542
0070	Proprietors' income 6/	1,345,950
0071	Farm proprietors' income	-17,212
0072	Nonfarm proprietors' income	1,363,162
Ea	arnings by industry	
0081	Farm earnings	-6,585
0082	Nonfarm earnings	8,461,977
0090 🖪	Private earnings	7,489,678
0100 🔁	Forestry, fishing, related activities, and other 7/	7,862
0101 🔁	Forestry and logging	(D)
0102 🔁	Fishing, hunting, and trapping	(D)
0103 ?	Agriculture and forestry support activities	6,799
7		

0104 🛭	Other 7/	0
0200 🛭	Mining	14,374
0201 🔁	Oil and gas extraction	5,041
0202 🖸	Mining (except oil and gas)	(D)
0203 🖸	Support activities for mining	(D)
0300 🛭	Utilities	57,480
0400 🔁	Construction	1,379,828
0401 🖥	Construction of buildings	583,057
0402 🕄	Heavy and civil engineering construction	120,759
0403 🔁	Specialty trade contractors	676,012
0500 🛭	Manufacturing	811,730
0510 <table-cell></table-cell>	Durable goods manufacturing	760,899
0511 🛭	Wood product manufacturing	59,535
0512	Nonmetallic mineral product manufacturing	33,449
0513 🛭	Primary metal manufacturing	6,595
0514 🛭	Fabricated metal product manufacturing	21,878
0515 🔁	Machinery manufacturing	27,405
0516 🛭	Computer and electronic product manufacturing	578,656
0517 🛭	Electrical equipment and appliance manufacturing	1,693
0518 🔁	Motor vehicles, bodies and trailers, and parts manufacturing	(D)
0519 🔁	Other transportation equipment manufacturing	(D)
0521 🛭	Furniture and related product manufacturing	15,375
0522 🛭	Miscellaneous manufacturing	9,721
0530 🛭	Nondurable goods manufacturing	50,831
0531 🔁	Food manufacturing	3,351
0532 🛭	Beverage and tobacco product manufacturing	3,043
0533 🔁	Textile mills	0
0534 🛭	Textile product mills	2,903
0535 🔁	Apparel manufacturing	348
0536 🛭	Leather and allied product manufacturing	(L)
0537 🔁	Paper manufacturing	(D)
0538 🛚	Printing and related support activities	13,364
0539 🛭	Petroleum and coal products manufacturing	(D)
0541 🛭	Chemical manufacturing	1,092
0542 🔁	Plastics and rubber products manufacturing	(D)
0600 🖸	Wholesale trade	230,929
0700 🔁	Retail trade	898,788
0701 🔁	Motor vehicle and parts dealers	253,857
0702 🔁	Furniture and home furnishings stores	51,916
0703 🔁	Electronics and appliance stores	40,525
0704 🛭	Building material and garden supply stores	75,757
0705 🔁	Food and beverage stores	156,718
0706 ?	Health and personal care stores	43,085
0707 🔁	Gasoline stations	44,372
0708 🖸	Clothing and clothing accessories stores	56,605
0709 🖸	Sporting goods, hobby, book and music stores	32,414
0711 🛭	General merchandise stores	81,105

0712 ?	Miscellaneous store retailers	41,969
0713 🔁	Nonstore retailers	20,465
0800 🛭	Transportation and warehousing	215,990
0801 🔁	Air transportation	(D)
0802 🛚	Rail transportation	(D)
0803 🔁	Water transportation	(D)
0804 🔁	Truck transportation	35,763
0805 🛭	Transit and ground passenger transportation	3,942
0806 🕄	Pipeline transportation	(D)
0807 🛭	Scenic and sightseeing transportation	(D)
0808 🔁	Support activities for transportation	29,256
0809 🖸	Couriers and messengers	(D)
0811 🔁	Warehousing and storage	10,468
0900 🕄	Information	203,934
0901 🛭	Publishing industries, except Internet	64,654
0902 🛭	Motion picture and sound recording industries	4,763
0903 🖸	Broadcasting, except Internet	7,913
0904 🔁	Internet publishing and broadcasting	(D)
0905 🖸	Telecommunications	99,246
0906 🔁	ISPs, search portals, and data processing	26,210
0907 🛭	Other information services	(D)
1000 🛭	Finance and insurance	755,537
1001 🛭	Monetary authorities - central bank	0
1002 🔁	Credit intermediation and related activities	373,404
1003 🛭	Securities, commodity contracts, investments	106,752
1004 🛭	Insurance carriers and related activities	259,869
1005 🛚	Funds, trusts, and other financial vehicles	15,512
1100 🛭	Real estate and rental and leasing	479,477
1101 🛭	Real estate	438,676
1102 🔁	Rental and leasing services	(D)
1103 🖸	Lessors of nonfinancial intangible assets	(D)
1200 🔁	Professional and technical services	618,112
1300 🔁	Management of companies and enterprises	79,272
1400 🖸	Administrative and waste services	277,827
1401 🛭	Administrative and support services	259,683
1402 🔁	Waste management and remediation services	18,144
1500 🖸	Educational services	62,026
1600 🛭	Health care and social assistance	761,770
1601 🛭	Ambulatory health care services	326,927
1602 🖸	Hospitals	(D)
1603 🔁	Nursing and residential care facilities	(D)
1604 🛚	Social assistance	75,886
1700 🛭	Arts, entertainment, and recreation	88,921
1701 🔁	Performing arts and spectator sports	12,152
1702 🕄	Museums, historical sites, zoos, and parks	3,483
1703 🖸	Amusement, gambling, and recreation	73,286
1800 🛭	Accommodation and food services	311,358

1801 🔁	Accommodation	69,068
1802 ?	Food services and drinking places	242,290
1900 🛭	Other services, except public administration	234,463
1901 🔁	Repair and maintenance	108,005
1902 ?	Personal and laundry services	38,228
1903 🔁	Membership associations and organizations	73,946
1904 🛭	Private households	14,284
2000 ?	Government and government enterprises	972,299
2001 🔁	Federal, civilian	51,467
2002 🕄	Military	22,613
2010 🔁	State and local	898,219
2011 🔁	State government	17,461
2012 🛭	Local government	880,758

Footnotes for Table CA05 (NAICS)

- The estimates of earnings for 2001-2005 are based on the 2002 North American Industry Classification System (NAICS).
- Census Bureau midyear population estimates. Estimates for 2001-2005 reflect county population estimates available as of March 2007.
- Contributions for government social insurance are included in earnings by type and industry but they are excluded from personal income.
- 4. The adjustment for residence is the net inflow of the earnings of interarea commuters. For the United States, it consists of adjustments for border workers: Wage and salary disbursements to U.S. residents commuting to Canada less wage and salary disbursements to Canadian and Mexican residents commuting into the United States.
- 5. Rental income of persons includes the capital consumption adjustment.
- 6. Proprietors' income includes the inventory valuation adjustment and capital consumption adjustment.
- 7. "Other" consists of wage and salary disbursements to U.S. residents employed by international organizations and foreign embassies and consulates in the United States.
- 8. Broomfield County, CO, was created from parts of Adams, Boulder, Jefferson, and Weld counties effective November 15, 2001. Estimates for Broomfield county begin with 2002.
 - All state and local area dollar estimates are in current dollars (not adjusted for inflation).
 - ▶ E The estimate shown here constitutes the major portion of the true estimate.
 - (D) Not shown to avoid disclosure of confidential information, but the estimates for this item are included in the totals.
 - ▶ (L) Less than \$50,000, but the estimates for this item are included in the totals.
 - (N) Data not available for this year.

Regional Economic Information System Bureau of Economic Analysis Table CA05 (NAICS) April 2007

Last updated: Thursday, December 20, 2007

Home | Contact Us | Policies | Accessibility | ESR System | RSS | Information Quality Guidelines | Data Dissemination Practices | Privacy Policy | USA.gov ,





CA05N Personal income by major source and earnings by NAICS industry Placer, CA

(thousands of dollars)

Line		2005
	Income by place of residence	
0010	Personal income	13,070,082
0020	Population (persons) 2/	316,868
0030	Per capita personal income (dollars)	41,248
	Derivation of personal income	
0035	Earnings by place of work	8,455,392
0036	less: Contributions for government social insurance 3/	997,688
0037	Employee and self-employed contributions for government social insurance	497,146
0038	Employer contributions for government social insurance	500,542
0042	plus: Adjustment for residence 4/	1,990,878
0045	equals: Net earnings by place of residence	9,448,582
0046	plus: Dividends, interest, and rent 5/	2,195,759
0047	plus: Personal current transfer receipts	1,425,741
	Earnings by place of work	
	Components of earnings	
0050	Wage and salary disbursements	5,724,199
0060	Supplements to wages and salaries	1,385,243
0061	Employer contributions for employee pension and insurance funds	884,701
0062	Employer contributions for government social insurance	500,542
0070	Proprietors' income 6/	1,345,950
0071	Farm proprietors' income	-17,212
0072	Nonfarm proprietors' income	1,363,162
	Earnings by industry	
0081	Farm earnings	-6,585
0082	Nonfarm earnings	8,461,977
0090	Private earnings	7,489,678
0100	Forestry, fishing, related activities, and other 7/	7,862
0101	Forestry and logging	(D)
0102	Fishing, hunting, and trapping	(D)
0103	Agriculture and forestry support activities	6,799
0104	Other 7/	0
0200	Mining	14,374
0201	Oil and gas extraction	5,041
0202	Mining (except oil and gas)	(D)
0203	Support activities for mining	(D)
0300	Utilities	57,480
0400	Construction	1,379,828
		, , -

0401	Construction of buildings	583,057
0402	Heavy and civil engineering construction	120,759
0403	Specialty trade contractors	676,012
0500	Manufacturing	811,730
0510	Durable goods manufacturing	760,899
0511	Wood product manufacturing	59,535
0512	Nonmetallic mineral product manufacturing	33,449
0513	Primary metal manufacturing	6,595
0514	Fabricated metal product manufacturing	21,878
0515	Machinery manufacturing	27,405
0516	Computer and electronic product manufacturing	578,656
0517	Electrical equipment and appliance manufacturing	1,693
0518	Motor vehicles, bodies and trailers, and parts manufacturing	(D)
0519	Other transportation equipment manufacturing	(D)
0521	Furniture and related product manufacturing	15,375
0522	Miscellaneous manufacturing	9,721
0530	Nondurable goods manufacturing	50,831
0531	Food manufacturing	3,351
0532	Beverage and tobacco product manufacturing	3,043
0533	Textile mills	0
0534	Textile product mills	2,903
0535	Apparel manufacturing	348
0536	Leather and allied product manufacturing	(L)
0537	Paper manufacturing	(D)
0538	Printing and related support activities	13,364
0539	Petroleum and coal products manufacturing	(D)
0541	Chemical manufacturing	1,092
0542	Plastics and rubber products manufacturing	(D)
0600	Wholesale trade	230,929
0700	Retail trade	898,788
0701	Motor vehicle and parts dealers	253,857
0702	Furniture and home furnishings stores	51,916
0703	Electronics and appliance stores	40,525
0704	Building material and garden supply stores	75,757
0705	Food and beverage stores	156,718
0706	Health and personal care stores	43,085
0707	Gasoline stations	44,372
0708	Clothing and clothing accessories stores	56,605
0709	Sporting goods, hobby, book and music stores	32,414
0711	General merchandise stores	81,105
0712	Miscellaneous store retailers	41,969

0713	Nonstore retailers	20,465
0800	Transportation and warehousing	215,990
0801	Air transportation	(D)
0802	Rail transportation	(D)
0803	Water transportation	(D)
0804	Truck transportation	35,763
0805	Transit and ground passenger transportation	3,942
0806	Pipeline transportation	(D)
0807	Scenic and sightseeing transportation	(D)
0808	Support activities for transportation	29,256
0809	Couriers and messengers	(D)
0811	Warehousing and storage	10,468
0900	Information	203,934
0901	Publishing industries, except Internet	64,654
0902	Motion picture and sound recording industries	4,763
0903	Broadcasting, except Internet	7,913
0904	Internet publishing and broadcasting	(D)
0905	Telecommunications	99,246
0906	ISPs, search portals, and data processing	26,210
0907	Other information services	(D)
1000	Finance and insurance	755,537
1001	Monetary authorities - central bank	0
1002	Credit intermediation and related activities	373,404
1003	Securities, commodity contracts, investments	106,752
1004	Insurance carriers and related activities	259,869
1005	Funds, trusts, and other financial vehicles	15,512
1100	Real estate and rental and leasing	479,477
1101	Real estate	438,676
1102	Rental and leasing services	(D)
1103	Lessors of nonfinancial intangible assets	(D)
1200	Professional and technical services	618,112
1300	Management of companies and enterprises	79,272
1400	Administrative and waste services	277,827
1401	Administrative and support services	259,683
1402	Waste management and remediation services	18,144
1500	Educational services	62,026
1600	Health care and social assistance	761,770
1601	Ambulatory health care services	326,927
1602	Hospitals	(D)
1603	Nursing and residential care facilities	(D)

1604	Social assistance	75,886
1700	Arts, entertainment, and recreation	88,921
1701	Performing arts and spectator sports	12,152
1702	Museums, historical sites, zoos, and parks	3,483
1703	Amusement, gambling, and recreation	73,286
1800	Accommodation and food services	311,358
1801	Accommodation	69,068
1802	Food services and drinking places	242,290
1900	Other services, except public administration	234,463
1901	Repair and maintenance	108,005
1902	Personal and laundry services	38,228
1903	Membership associations and organizations	73,946
1904	Private households	14,284
2000	Government and government enterprises	972,299
2001	Federal, civilian	51,467
2002	Military	22,613
2010	State and local	898,219
2011	State government	17,461
2012	Local government	880,758

Footnotes for Table CA05 (NAICS)

- 1. The estimates of earnings for 2001-2005 are based on the 2002 North American Industry Classification System (NAICS).
- 2. Census Bureau midyear population estimates. Estimates for 2001-2005 reflect county population estimates available as of March 2007.
- 3. Contributions for government social insurance are included in earnings by type and industry but they are excluded from personal income.
- 4. The adjustment for residence is the net inflow of the earnings of interarea commuters. For the United States, it consists of adjustments for border workers: Wage and salary disbursements to U.S. residents commuting to Canada less wage and salary disbursements to Canadian and Mexican residents commuting into the United States.
- 5. Rental income of persons includes the capital consumption adjustment.
- 6. Proprietors' income includes the inventory valuation adjustment and capital consumption adjustment.
- 7. "Other" consists of wage and salary disbursements to U.S. residents employed by international organizations and foreign embassies and consulates in the United States.
- 8. Broomfield County, CO, was created from parts of Adams, Boulder, Jefferson, and Weld counties effective November 15, 2001. Estimates for Broomfield county begin with 2002.
- All state and local area dollar estimates are in current dollars (not adjusted for inflation).
- E The estimate shown here constitutes the major portion of the true estimate.
- (D) Not shown to avoid disclosure of confidential information, but the estimates for this item are included in the totals.
- (L) Less than \$50,000, but the estimates for this item are included in the totals.
- (N) Data not available for this year.

Regional Economic Information System Bureau of Economic Analysis Table CA05 (NAICS) April 2007